

Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame Foundation, Inc.

Schmeeckle Reserve - UW-Stevens Point 2419 North Point Dr. Stevens Point, WI 54481 715-346-4992 | WCHFame@gmail.com | WCHF.org

Become A WCHF Voting Member Organization

A Voting Member Organization of the Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame is a conservation organization or scientific or professional society in the natural science field.

Interested Organizations may apply to become WCHF Voting Member Organizations or may be recommended and invited by the Foundation Board of Directors.

Annual Benefits

- Vote on who will be Inducted into the Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame.
- Attend the Voting Member Organization Annual Meeting to network with other Member Organization Representatives.
- Receive Voting Member Organization updates and opportunities to share with your membership.
- Become part of a core group of organizations that supports the WCHF mission of celebrating and advancing Wisconsin's conservation legacy.
- Recognition/Website Link on the WCHF website.

Membership Process

- 1. Complete a WCHF Voting Member Organization Application and submit it between January 1 and May 31.
- 2. You will receive confirmation that your Application was received. It will be forwarded to the Foundation Board for consideration at their next meeting.
- 3. You will receive notice of your Application status after the Board meeting. If accepted, your organization will be invoiced for annual dues by email and asked to choose a Voting Member Organization Representative. A logo may be requested for the WCHF newsletter/website. Dues and Representative contact info must be received no later than August 15 of a year in order to participate in Fall meetings. This allows for appropriate time to receive meeting notices/materials.

Questions

Contact the WCHF Operations Director at wchfame@gmail.com or call the Schmeeckle Visitor Center at 715-346-4992. For a list of current WCHF Voting Member Organizations visit: wchf.org/memberorganizations/